

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

RANKED LIST FOR THE POST OF AYAH (SPECIAL RECRUITMENT – FROM AMONG QUALIFIED SCHEDULED TRIBE WOMEN CANDIDATES RESIDING AT RESPECTIVE LOCALITY) ON Rs. 16500-35700/- IN SCHEDULED TRIBE DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT IN KANNUR DISTRICT

NOTIFICATION

Ranked List No. 337/2022/SS V

Cat. No. 92/2021

The following is the list of candidates for selection to the post of AYAH (SPECIAL RECRUITMENT – FROM AMONG QUALIFIED SCHEDULED TRIBE WOMEN CANDIDATES RESIDING AT RESPECTIVE LOCALITY) on Rs. 16500-35700/- IN SCHEDULED TRIBE DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT IN KANNUR DISTRICT (Cat. No. 92/2021) interviewed and found suitable by the Commission and arranged in the order of merit. This Ranked List is brought into force with effect from 27.06.2022.

List I

NIL

List II

Ran k	SI. No.	Name	Mark			Date of	Community	Rema
			Interview	Wtg	Total	Birth		rks
1	6	NISHA E S	55.00	-	55.00	14.03.1983	ST-MALA VETTUVAN	-
2	7	DIVYA C P	55.00	ı	55.00	31.05.1985	ST- KURICHIYAN	-
3	5	SUBHA BALAKRISHNAN	55.00	ı	55.00	05.08.1997	ST- KURICHCHAN	-
4	9	SUCHITHRA M	52.00	ı	52.00	20.05.1991	ST- KURICHIYAN	
5	10	HARSHITHA BALAN	52.00	1	52.00	23.12.1995	ST-ULLADAN	
6	8	VARSHA N C	48.00	-	48.00	21.07.1998	ST- KURICHIYAN	
7	11	ANITHA RAGHAVAN	46.00	ı	46.00	13.01.1990	ST- KARIMPALAN	
8	4	ABHIRAMI P P	45.00	-	45.00	17.06.1991	ST-MAVILAN	
9	12	ANUSHA E	45.00	-	45.00	14.09.1991	ST- KURICHIYAN	
10	2	AMRUTHA A M	45.00	-	45.00	25.03.1994	ST- KARIMPALAN	

11	1	AMAYARAG M R	45.00	-	45.00	11.01.2001	ST- KURICHIYAN		
----	---	--------------	-------	---	-------	------------	-------------------	--	--

NOTE 1 The Ranked List will be in force for a minimum period of one year, subject to the condition that the said list will continue to be in force till the publication of a new list after the expiry of the minimum period of one year or till the expiry of three years whichever is earlier. Candidates will be advised for appointment against the vacancies, if any, reported during the currency of the lists. In case no candidate is advised from the ranked list till the expiry of the period of three years, the duration of the ranked list shall be extended for a further period of one year or till at least one candidate is advised from the list whichever is earlier. As the advice for appointment depends on the occurrence of vacancies, there is no guarantee that all candidates included in the list will secure appointment. The candidates remaining in the list at the time of cancellation will have no claim at all for appointment on the basis of the inclusion of their names in the list.

NOTE 2

The entries put in column (8) are based on the Communities specified by the candidate in their Application forms and proved by them with necessary documents. The candidates whose Communities have not been correctly noted in the Ranked List as proved by them in their Application should intimate the fact to the District Officer, Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, **Kannur** within one month from the Date of publication of the Ranked List to get the benefit of Reservation to which they are entitled to. In the absence of timely information regarding discrepancies if any, the candidate will be advised as incorporated in the Ranked List.

NOTE 3

"Any candidate can relinquish his/her right for appointment in writing duly attested by a Gazetted Officer of State/Central Government with signature, name, designation and office seal along with a notarized affidavit and a self attested copy of an ID Proof bearing photograph as enlisted in the General conditions. The request for relinquishment received within 15 days from the date of publication of Ranked List in the Official website of the Commission will be honoured against the requisitions of vacancies that are pending with the Commission upto the finalisation of Ranked List. After the publication of the Ranked List, the request for relinquishment will be considered only if such request is received on or before the date of receipt of requisition based on which he/she is to be advised."

(By order of the Commission)

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

(Approved for Issue),

Section Officer, SS V